being an agriculturist earned about Rs.15,000/- per month. 

[4]  After hearing the learned counsel appearing for the parties and 

after looked into the material evidence on record, the learned Court bellow has 

observed as under: 

“(i) Claimant petitioners are entitled to get the award of 

Rs.19,69,000/-(Nineteen lacs sixty nine thousand) only along with 

9% simple interest per annum from the date of registration of claim i.e, 

w.e.f. 23.11.2018 till the date of realization thereof. 

The amount of compensation shall be divided in equal share. 

(ii) 50% of the share of the claimant petitioner Nos.1 and 2 each